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Fastest Times of Day
Newcomers
Name Status Fastest Lap
David Gray  11.544
Cooper McKay M 20.021
Lucy Star Hands M 20.729
Logan Taylor M 21.922
Ryder Easton M 25.432
Mini Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Logan Marten M 10.078
Jeremy Wood M 12.496
Glenn Roberts M 16.449
Shane Gunn M 19.302
Damian Coffey M 20.123
Stock Touring 21.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Michael Orme M 9.984
Matt McKinnon M 10.599
Hamish McKinnon M 16.159
Steve Thacker M 16.445
Roger Yang V 16.627
Rally Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
David Gray  13.736
Jacob Handley M 16.021
Glenn Roberts M 16.560
Mark Hall M 20.747
Carl Acton M 21.310
Jason Handley M 22.003
Aaron Keegan M 23.539
Taylor Newton Pratt M 24.348
Logan Taylor M 26.344
2wd Buggy 17.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Braedon Clark V 14.665
Wayne Shanks V 18.616
Thomas Deelstra M 18.671
Steve Thacker M 18.846
Glenn Roberts M 18.928
Ross Easton M 19.030
Dale Kilgour M 19.345
Jackson Coombes M 19.410
Gerard Hodgson M 20.241
Damian Coffey M 20.306
Logan Marten M 20.568
Bernard Cristobal M 20.742
Jason Handley M 21.034
Korbyn Watson M 21.073
Jacob Handley M 22.483
2wd SCT
Name Status Fastest Lap
Aaron Beetson M 19.400
Mike Russell M 19.874
Dale Kilgour M 20.057
Matt McKinnon M 20.104
Bernard Cristobal M 20.973
Hamish McKinnon M 21.298
Aaron Keegan M 21.979
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2wd Truck 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Matt Hands M 11.010
Robert Watson M 11.325
Cooper McKay M 11.838
Aaron Keegan M 14.634
Dale Kilgour M 16.317
Mike Russell M 17.656
Braedon Clark V 18.232
Shane Gunn M 18.351
Jeremy Wood M 18.543
Michael Orme M 18.578
Ross Easton M 18.636
Wayne Shanks V 19.278
Gerard Hodgson M 19.735
Steve Thacker M 20.093
Bernard Cristobal M 20.378
Taylor Newton Pratt M 21.396
2wd Buggy 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
William Hargreaves V 11.322
Aaron Beetson M 11.598
Matt Hands M 16.793
Robert Watson M 16.798
Jared Coombes M 16.958
Roger Yang V 17.496
Jeremy Wood M 17.604
Carl  Acton M 18.133
Mark Hall M 18.414
Hayden Jarmey V 18.671
Shane Gunn M 18.825
Taylor Newton Pratt M 21.391
Juniors Jumps
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jackson Coombes M 11.198
Korbyn Watson M 21.414
Lucy Star Hands M 21.536
Cooper McKay M 21.879
Logan Taylor M 24.276
Ryder Easton M 25.143
Jacob Handley M 25.274
4wd Buggy 8.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Steve Thacker M 9.230
Dale Kilgour M 12.927
Aaron Beetson M 16.019
Robert Watson M 16.042
William Hargreaves V 16.300
Jared Coombes M 16.480
Roger Yang V 16.759
Matt Hands M 17.228
Mike Russell M 17.230
Carl Acton M 17.498
Mark Hall M 17.976
Jackson Coombes M 18.623
Gerard Hodgson M 18.724
Thomas Deelstra M 19.194
Ross Easton M 19.279
Bernard Cristobal M 19.629
Hayden Jarmey V 19.902
Logan Taylor M 22.810
Newcomers (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Lucy Star Hands M 13/5m5.404s
Cooper McKay M 13/5m9.317s
David Gray  10/5m27.059s
Logan Taylor M 9/5m13.295s
Ryder Easton M 7/3m43.578s
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Mini Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Shane Gunn M 15/5m12.125s
Glenn Roberts M 15/5m14.406s
Jeremy Wood M 15/5m18.515s
Damian Coffey M 14/5m21.920s
Logan Marten M 14/5m26.304s
Stock Touring 21.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Michael Orme M 19/5m8.198s
Matt McKinnon M 19/5m13.328s
Roger Yang V 18/5m10.882s
Hamish McKinnon M 18/5m12.321s
Steve Thacker M 17/5m16.116s
Rally Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glenn Roberts M 14/5m10.308s
Mark Hall M 14/5m25.255s
Carl Acton M 13/5m4.219s
Jason Handley M 11/5m6.482s
Aaron Keegan M 11/5m16.191s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 11/5m19.451s
Jacob Handley M 9/5m13.759s
Logan Taylor M 8/5m9.920s
David Gray  8/5m16.347s
2wd Buggy 17.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Thomas Deelstra M 16/5m14.711s
Braedon Clark V 15/5m3.387s
Jackson Coombes M 15/5m4.997s
Glenn Roberts M 15/5m7.541s
Wayne Shanks V 15/5m12.606s
Steve Thacker M 14/5m4.556s
Dale Kilgour M 14/5m5.145s
Gerard Hodgson M 14/5m6.734s
Ross Easton M 14/5m10.791s
Bernard Cristobal M 14/5m11.356s
Logan Marten M 13/5m0.990s
Damian Coffey M 13/5m7.776s
Jason Handley M 13/5m18.447s
Korbyn Watson M 13/5m19.868s
Jacob Handley M 11/5m14.759s
2wd SCT (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 15/5m12.134s
Matt McKinnon M 15/5m17.558s
Mike Russell M 14/5m4.101s
Dale Kilgour M 14/5m5.681s
Bernard Cristobal M 13/5m0.938s
Hamish McKinnon M 12/5m8.365s
Aaron Keegan M 12/5m16.611s
2wd Truck 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Matt Hands M 17/5m10.084s
Robert Watson M 17/5m11.790s
Mike Russell M 16/5m7.033s
Braedon Clark V 16/5m8.578s
Shane Gunn M 16/5m14.558s
Wayne Shanks V 15/5m11.350s
Michael Orme M 15/5m15.135s
Dale Kilgour M 15/5m18.606s
Gerard Hodgson M 15/5m25.996s
Jeremy Wood M 14/5m0.365s
Ross Easton M 14/5m3.480s
Steve Thacker M 14/5m7.077s
Bernard Cristobal M 13/5m7.064s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 13/5m11.057s
Aaron Keegan M 12/5m10.505s
Cooper McKay M 11/5m14.704s
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2wd Buggy 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
William Hargreaves V 18/5m10.236s
Aaron Beetson M 18/5m16.408s
Matt Hands M 17/5m1.824s
Robert Watson M 17/5m8.314s
Jared Coombes M 17/5m14.109s
Carl  Acton M 16/5m13.652s
Roger Yang V 16/5m16.978s
Jeremy Wood M 16/5m22.437s
Mark Hall M 15/5m3.449s
Shane Gunn M 15/5m10.622s
Hayden Jarmey V 14/5m3.957s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 12/5m9.604s
Juniors Jumps (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jackson Coombes M 14/5m8.491s
Korbyn Watson M 14/5m13.162s
Lucy Star Hands M 13/5m3.916s
Cooper McKay M 12/5m5.992s
Jacob Handley M 11/5m9.262s
Ryder Easton M 9/5m5.119s
Logan Taylor M 8/5m25.064s
4wd Buggy 8.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
William Hargreaves V 18/5m11.293s
Aaron Beetson M 18/5m15.548s
Roger Yang V 17/5m3.935s
Jared Coombes M 17/5m12.388s
Robert Watson M 17/5m13.459s
Carl Acton M 16/5m1.428s
Mike Russell M 16/5m7.408s
Mark Hall M 16/5m17.718s
Matt Hands M 16/5m18.590s
Jackson Coombes M 15/5m9.389s
Dale Kilgour M 15/5m9.797s
Gerard Hodgson M 15/5m10.280s
Bernard Cristobal M 15/5m17.827s
Thomas Deelstra M 15/5m18.295s
Ross Easton M 15/5m18.844s
Steve Thacker M 14/5m4.537s
Hayden Jarmey V 14/5m17.724s
Logan Taylor M 12/5m18.768s

Results of All Rounds
Newcomers
Pos Name Status Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Combined
1st Lucy Star Hands M 13/5m5.404s(1) 8/2m59.369s(3) 4
2nd David Gray  9/5m6.734s(3) 10/5m27.059s(1) 4
3rd Cooper McKay M 13/5m9.317s(2) 4/3m27.243s(5) 7
4th Logan Taylor M 0/0m0.000s(6) 9/5m13.295s(2) 8
5th Ryder Easton M 0/0m0.000s(6) 7/3m43.578s(4) 10
6th Lee Mabin M 0/0m0.000s(6) 0/0m0.000s(6) 12
*Heat dropped
Mini Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Shane Gunn (Q3) M 0/0m0.000s 14/4m52.124s 15/5m12.125s 
2nd Glenn Roberts (TQ) M 14/5m1.361s 15/5m14.406s 14/5m6.698s 
3rd Jeremy Wood (Q2) M 15/5m18.515s 14/5m5.888s 14/5m9.419s 
4th Damian Coffey (Q4) M 14/5m21.920s 13/5m16.740s 13/5m1.444s 
5th Logan Marten (Q5) M 13/5m0.721s 14/5m26.304s 13/5m11.031s 
Mini Box Standard DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Duane Coker ???  
2nd William Coker ???  
Stock Touring 21.5T  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Michael Orme (TQ) M 18/5m3.228s 18/4m56.310s 19/5m8.198s 
2nd Matt McKinnon (Q2) M 18/5m11.293s 18/5m5.250s 19/5m13.328s 
3rd Hamish McKinnon (Q4) M 17/5m1.635s 16/5m6.000s 18/5m12.321s 
4th Steve Thacker (Q5) M 16/4m48.349s 16/5m3.172s 17/5m16.116s 
5th Roger Yang (Q3) V 0/0m0.000s 18/5m10.882s 0/0m6.745s 
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Stock Touring 21.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Caeli Grigsby ???  
Rally Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Carl Acton (Q3) M 12/5m0.252s 13/5m4.219s 13/5m7.797s 
2nd Glenn Roberts (TQ) M 13/5m8.653s 14/5m10.308s 13/5m14.203s (Micro)
3rd Mark Hall (Q2) M 13/5m10.007s 14/5m25.255s 13/5m19.783s (Micro)
4th Taylor Newton Pratt (Q6) M 11/5m20.903s 11/5m27.968s 11/5m19.451s 
5th Aaron Keegan (Q5) M 11/5m16.191s 10/4m53.441s 11/5m23.978s 
6th Logan Taylor (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 7/4m50.957s 8/5m9.920s 
7th David Gray (Q9)  1/0m30.806s 7/4m56.535s 8/5m16.347s 
8th Jason Handley (Q4) M 6/5m10.881s 11/5m6.482s 8/5m18.660s 
9th Jacob Handley (Q7) M 7/4m32.400s 9/5m13.759s 5/4m50.274s 
DNS  Lee Mabin (Q10) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Rally Box Standard DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Damian Coffey ???  
2nd Caeli Grigsby ???  
2wd Buggy 17.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Thomas Deelstra (Q3) M 15/5m20.388s 15/5m8.627s 16/5m14.711s 
2nd Glenn Roberts (Q4) M 11/4m59.798s 15/5m9.655s 15/5m7.541s 
3rd Jackson Coombes (Q2) M 13/5m0.198s 15/5m4.997s 15/5m12.589s 
4th Wayne Shanks (Q5) V 15/5m12.606s 14/5m8.471s 15/5m15.514s 
5th Steve Thacker (Q6) M 14/5m4.556s 9/4m36.858s 14/5m11.432s 
6th Dale Kilgour (Q7) M 10/4m30.987s 14/5m5.145s 13/5m3.507s 
7th Braedon Clark (TQ) V 15/5m3.387s 15/5m3.903s 10/3m13.791s 
2wd Buggy 17.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Gerard Hodgson (Q8) M 14/5m7.546s 14/5m6.734s 14/5m22.363s 
2nd Ross Easton (Q9) M 14/5m15.236s 14/5m10.791s 13/5m5.230s 
3rd Damian Coffey (Q12) M 13/5m12.096s 11/4m40.131s 13/5m7.776s 
4th Korbyn Watson (Q14) M 12/5m2.420s 13/5m19.868s 13/5m20.384s 
5th Logan Marten (Q11) M 12/5m9.608s 13/5m0.990s 12/5m16.260s 
6th Jason Handley (Q13) M 12/5m12.180s 13/5m18.447s 12/5m19.667s 
7th Jacob Handley (Q15) M 10/5m16.941s 11/5m14.759s 11/5m20.690s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q10) M 13/5m3.628s 14/5m11.356s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Buggy 17.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Dave Hodgson ???  
2wd SCT  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Matt McKinnon (Q3) M 14/5m14.534s 14/5m18.556s 15/5m17.558s 
2nd Dale Kilgour (Q7) M 8/3m44.786s 8/2m57.409s 14/5m5.681s 
3rd Mike Russell (Q2) M 14/5m11.877s 14/5m4.101s 14/5m12.576s 
4th Hamish McKinnon (Q5) M 12/5m8.365s 1/0m27.685s 12/5m11.067s 
DNS  Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 15/5m12.134s 5/1m47.151s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q4) M 13/5m8.218s 13/5m0.938s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Aaron Keegan (Q6) M 11/5m7.215s 12/5m16.611s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd SCT DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Kevin Coker ???  
2wd Truck 10.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Matt Hands (TQ) M 16/5m9.830s 17/5m16.980s 17/5m10.084s 
2nd Robert Watson (Q2) M 15/4m57.545s 16/5m3.862s 17/5m11.790s 
3rd Mike Russell (Q3) M 15/5m12.335s 16/5m7.033s 16/5m8.183s 
4th Braedon Clark (Q4) V 16/5m12.932s 16/5m8.578s 16/5m15.372s 
5th Wayne Shanks (Q6) V 15/5m11.626s 15/5m11.350s 15/5m16.909s 
6th Ross Easton (Q9) M 14/5m10.749s 14/5m5.849s 14/5m3.480s 
7th Jeremy Wood (Q8) M 14/5m0.365s 0/0m0.000s 14/5m7.187s 
8th Gerard Hodgson (Q7) M 14/5m7.528s 15/5m25.996s 14/5m14.731s 
9th Shane Gunn (Q5) M 15/5m2.138s 16/5m14.558s 13/4m12.149s 
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2wd Truck 10.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Michael Orme (Q11) M 14/5m11.596s 14/5m11.458s 15/5m15.135s 
2nd Dale Kilgour (Q12) M 13/5m17.762s 14/5m15.311s 15/5m18.606s 
3rd Taylor Newton Pratt (Q14) M 13/5m11.301s 11/5m9.035s 13/5m11.057s 
4th Steve Thacker (Q10) M 13/5m0.444s 14/5m7.077s 13/5m20.169s 
5th Cooper McKay (Q16) M 3/1m5.802s 11/5m14.704s 8/5m12.372s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q13) M 13/5m7.064s 8/5m3.268s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Aaron Keegan (Q15) M 11/5m4.256s 12/5m10.505s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Truck 10.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Les Taylor ???  
2nd Dave Hodgson ???  
2wd Buggy 10.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st William Hargreaves (TQ) V 17/5m12.820s 18/5m13.705s 18/5m10.236s 
2nd Aaron Beetson (Q2) M 17/5m16.968s 18/5m16.408s 17/5m5.482s 
3rd Matt Hands (Q3) M 17/5m11.512s 17/5m1.824s 17/5m10.767s 
4th Carl  Acton (Q6) M 15/5m2.659s 16/5m13.652s 16/5m18.033s 
5th Jared Coombes (Q5) M 15/5m13.198s 17/5m14.109s 16/5m19.515s 
6th Robert Watson (Q4) M 16/5m8.831s 17/5m8.314s 14/4m21.384s 
2wd Buggy 10.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Mark Hall (Q9) M 14/5m14.173s 15/5m3.449s 15/5m6.564s 
2nd Roger Yang (Q7) V 16/5m16.978s 16/5m21.807s 15/5m14.681s 
3rd Jeremy Wood (Q8) M 15/5m20.888s 16/5m22.437s 15/5m16.464s 
4th Shane Gunn (Q10) M 15/5m10.622s 3/2m59.977s 14/5m2.053s 
5th Hayden Jarmey (Q11) V 13/5m16.324s 14/5m5.228s 14/5m3.957s 
6th Taylor Newton Pratt (Q12) M 12/5m17.542s 12/5m17.371s 12/5m9.604s 
Juniors Jumps  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jackson Coombes (TQ) M 13/5m9.469s 14/5m8.491s 14/5m10.644s 
2nd Korbyn Watson (Q2) M 12/5m15.011s 13/5m18.099s 14/5m13.162s 
3rd Lucy Star Hands (Q3) M 12/5m5.383s 12/5m12.569s 13/5m3.916s 
4th Cooper McKay (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 12/5m5.992s 
5th Jacob Handley (Q4) M 0/0m0.000s 10/5m9.376s 11/5m9.262s 
6th Logan Taylor (Q6) M 0/0m0.000s 4/5m14.339s 8/5m25.064s 
DNS  Ryder Easton (Q5) M 9/5m5.119s 3/1m47.553s 0/0m0.000s 
Juniors Jumps DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st William Coker ???  
2nd Kevin Coker ???  
4wd Buggy 8.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st William Hargreaves (TQ) V 17/5m7.989s 18/5m11.293s 17/5m0.195s 
2nd Aaron Beetson (Q2) M 17/5m17.978s 18/5m15.548s 17/5m0.671s 
3rd Roger Yang (Q4) V 15/5m5.561s 17/5m16.630s 17/5m3.935s 
4th Jared Coombes (Q8) M 15/5m1.251s 11/3m45.978s 17/5m12.388s 
5th Robert Watson (Q3) M 15/5m1.879s 17/5m13.459s 17/5m19.371s 
6th Carl Acton (Q5) M 15/5m7.003s 16/5m1.428s 16/5m7.318s 
7th Mike Russell (Q6) M 14/5m1.549s 16/5m7.408s 15/5m4.699s 
8th Dale Kilgour (Q9) M 10/3m36.333s 15/5m9.797s 13/4m23.311s 
9th Matt Hands (Q7) M 16/5m18.590s 8/2m33.367s 0/3m30.919s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Mark Hall (Q14) M 14/5m10.625s 15/5m20.469s 16/5m17.718s 
2nd Jackson Coombes (Q17) M 13/5m1.538s 12/5m4.141s 15/5m9.389s 
3rd Gerard Hodgson (Q10) M 14/5m23.081s 15/5m17.330s 15/5m10.280s 
4th Steve Thacker (Q15) M 14/5m20.470s 14/5m4.537s 14/5m17.155s 
5th Thomas Deelstra (Q12) M 15/5m18.295s 8/5m0.964s 13/5m16.449s 
6th Logan Taylor (Q18) M 12/5m18.768s 12/5m26.570s 0/0m5.320s 
7th Hayden Jarmey (Q16) V 13/5m7.426s 14/5m17.724s 0/0m49.117s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q11) M 14/5m15.147s 15/5m17.827s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Ross Easton (Q13) M 14/5m21.714s 15/5m18.844s 0/0m0.000s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Duane Coker ???  


